VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes

Cash Receipts

Property and Other Taxes
Municipal Income Tax
intergovernmental

Special Assessments
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Earnings on Investments
Miscellaneous

Total Cash Receipts

Cash Disbursements
Current:
Security of Persons & Property
Public Health Services
Leisure Time Activities
Community Environment
Basic Utility Services
Transportation
General Government
Intergovernmental
Capital Outlay
Debt Service:
Principal Retirement
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Total Cash Disbursements

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Sale of Capital Assets

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Special ltem

Extraordinary ltem

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.

in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

STREET STATE
CONST. STATE
MAINT.REP. HIGHWAY
$0 $0
0 0
49,625 4,024
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
392 0
50,017 4,024
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
8,388 8,775
0 0
0 0
41,909 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
50,297 8,775
(280) (4,751)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
(280) (4,751)
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:07 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

STREET STATE
CONST. STATE
MAINT.REP. HIGHWAY
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 53,908 14,434
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $53,628 $9,683
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 2 of 10

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes

Cash Receipts

Property and Other Taxes
Municipal Income Tax
Intergovernmental

Special Assessments
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Earnings on Investments
Miscellaneous

Total Cash Receipts

Cash Disbursements
Current:
Security of Persons & Property
Public Health Services
Leisure Time Activities
Community Environment
Basic Utility Services
Transportation
General Government
Intergovernmental
Capital Outlay
Debt Service:
Principal Retirement
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Total Cash Disbursements

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Sale of Capital Assets

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Receipts (Dishursements)
Special ltem

Extraordinary ltem

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.

in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

ROAD PARKS
ROAD PARKS
CONSTRUCTI RECREATION

$30,873 $0

0 0

815 5223

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

31,688 5,223

0 0

0 0

0 44,501

0 0

0 0

613 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

613 44,501

31,075 (39,278)

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 10,000

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 10,000

0 0

0 0

31,075 (29.278)
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UAN v2024.1
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:07 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

ROAD PARKS
ROAD PARKS
CONSTRUCTI RECREATION
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 60,597 29,578
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $91,672 $300
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 4 of 10

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:07 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

PERMISSIVE American
MOTOR VEH Rescue
LICENSE Plan

Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $4,585
Municipal Income Tax 0
intergovernmental 2,293
Special Assessments
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Earnings on Investments
Miscellaneous

&£
o

O ~N O oo
O OO0 OO OO o

Total Cash Receipts 6,885

Cash Disbursements
Current:
Security of Persons & Property
Public Health Services
Leisure Time Activities
Community Environment
Basic Utility Services
Transportation
General Government
Intergovernmental
Capital Outlay
Debt Service:
Principal Retirement
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Interest and Fiscal Charges

ool oNelNelNole ool
[l eloelelNolNolloRo]

-
N
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Total Cash Disbursements 126,308

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements

»
[o5)
o
(3,1

(126,308)

1

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Sale of Capital Assets

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)

Special ltem
Extraordinary ltem

el olllelNelNelNelNelNolNeRNelolNeNo oo ool o)
OO |0 OO0 00O CO00O0O0 00000

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances 6,885 (126,308)

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 5 of 10
assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:07 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

PERMISSIVE American
MOTOR VEH Rescue
LICENSE Plan
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 12,088 126,308
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $18,973 $0
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 6 of 10

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY
Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes

Cash Receipts

Property and Other Taxes
Municipal Income Tax
Intergovernmental

Special Assessments
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Earnings on Investments
Miscellaneous

Total Cash Receipts

Cash Disbursements
Current:
Security of Persons & Property
Public Health Services
Leisure Time Activities
Community Environment
Basic Utility Services
Transportation
General Government
Intergovernmental
Capital Outlay
Debt Service:
Principal Retirement
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Total Cash Disbursements

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Sale of Capital Assets

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Special ltem

Extraordinary ltem

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.

in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

FIRE POLICE
LEVY LEVY
FUND FUND

$31,125 $26,778

0 0

2,218 2218

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

33343 28,996

32,600 27,329

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

654 555

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

33,254 27,884

89 1,112

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

89 1,112

01/09/24 2:27:07 PM
UAN v2024.1
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:07 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

FIRE POLICE
LEVY LEVY
FUND FUND
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 2,177 20,754
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $2,266 $21,866
\
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 8 of 10

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY
Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes

Cash Receipts

Property and Other Taxes
Municipal Income Tax
Intergovernmental

Special Assessments
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Earnings on Investments
Miscellaneous

Total Cash Receipts

Cash Disbursements
Current:
Security of Persons & Property
Public Health Services
Leisure Time Activities
Community Environment
Basic Utility Services
Transportation
General Government
Intergovernmental
Capital Outlay
Debt Service:
Principal Retirement
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Total Cash Disbursements

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Sale of Capital Assets

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Special ltem

Extraordinary ltem

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.

in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE
TOTAL

$93,361
0
66,416
0
0
0
7
392
160,176
59,929
0
44,501
0
0
17,776
1,209
0
168,217
0
0
0
0
291,632
(131,456)
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
10,000
0
0
0
0
0
10,000
0
0
(121,456)

01/09/24 2:27:07 PM
UAN v2024.1
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:07 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Special Revenue Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE

TOTAL
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 319,844
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $198,388
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 10 of 10

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:10 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Debt Service Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

OWDA Debt OWDA/Reser
Service

(Refinance (Refinance
Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $0 $0
Municipal Income Tax 0 0
Intergovernmental 0 0
Special Assessments 0 0
Charges for Services 0 0
Fines, Licenses and Permits 0 0
Earnings on Investments 138 0
Miscelianeous 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 138 0

Cash Disbursements

Current:
Security of Persons & Property
Public Health Services
Leisure Time Activities
Community Environment
Basic Utility Services
Transportation
General Government

Intergovernmental

Capital Outlay

Debt Service:
Principal Retirement ‘ 29,495
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0
Interest and Fiscal Charges 53,922

Total Cash Disbursements 83,417

OO0 000 oOoO0 o o0oOo
OO0 00000 0oOCO0o

o]l ©O O O O

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements (83,279)

o

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Sale of Capital Assets

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

OO OO0 0O O0C o 0O o

-
[
©

[olelNelNeNo]

Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) 109,524

Special [tem 0
Extraordinary ltem 0

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances 26,245

[4;]
N
oS
O OO |0 OO0 0 O0ODO0OO0OO0C0O 000 0O

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 1 of 4
assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:10 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Debt Service Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

OWDA Debt OWDA/Reser
Service
(Refinance (Refinance
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 152,337 134,283
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $178,582 $134,283
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 2 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:10 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Debt Service Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Wastewater
Levy Debt DEBT SERVICE
Service TOTAL

Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $38,033 $38,033
Municipal Income Tax 0 0
Intergovernmental 2,219 2,219
Special Assessments 0 0
Charges for Services 0 0
Fines, Licenses and Permits 0 0
Earnings on Investments 0 138
Miscellaneous 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 40,252 40,390
Cash Disbhursements
Current:

Security of Persons & Property 0 0

Public Health Services 0 0

Leisure Time Activities 0 0

Community Environment 0 0

Basic Utility Services 0 0

Transportation 0 0

General Government 0 0
Intergovernmental 0 0
Capital Outlay 0 0
Debt Service:

Principal Retirement 16,043 45,538

Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0

Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 53,922
Total Cash Disbursements 16,043 99,460
Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements 24,209 (59,070)
Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0
Transfers In 0 109,524
Transfers Out 0 0
Advances In 0 0
Advances Out 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0
Other Financing Uses 0 0
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) 0 109,524
Special ltem 0 0
Extraordinary Item 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances 24,209 50,454
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 3 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:10 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Debt Service Funds
Forthe Year Ended December 31, 2023

Wastewater
Levy Debt DEBT SERVICE
Service TOTAL
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 55,018 341,638
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $79,227 $392,092
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 4 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes

Cash Receipts

Property and Other Taxes
Municipal Income Tax
Intergovernmental

Special Assessments
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Earnings on Investments
Miscellaneous

Total Cash Receipts

Cash Disbursements
Current:
Security of Persons & Property
Public Health Services
Leisure Time Activities
Community Environment
Basic Utility Services
Transportation
General Government
Intergovernmental
Capital Outlay
Debt Service:
Principal Retirement
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Total Cash Disbursements

Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements

Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Sale of Capital Assets

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Special ltem

Extraordinary Iltem

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.

in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Capital Projects Funds

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Water
Tower
Constructi

Wastewater
Plant
Expansion

>
o

©“
(@]

O]l OO0 OO OO o

Ol OO0 OO0 O O O

OO OO0 O0oO oo
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[olel el elNe e lNo ool

4,780

ol oo o o

(4,780)

o

OO0 000000 O0oOO0o

—_—
(o))
©
(]
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(5,479)

O OO0 0O 0D 00 OC OO O0OO0O0OCO 000

01/09/24 2:27:12 PM
UAN v2024.1
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:12 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Capital Projects Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Water Wastewater
Tower Plant
Constructi Expansion
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 5,479 0
~ Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $0 $0
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 2 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:12 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Capital Projects Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Washington
Street CAPITAL PROJECTS
Project TOTAL

Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $0 $0
Municipal Income Tax 0 0
Intergovernmental 345,103 345,103
Special Assessments 0 0
Charges for Services 0 0
Fines, Licenses and Permits 0 0
Earnings on Investments 0 0
Miscellaneous 0 0
Total Cash Receipts 345,103 345,103
Cash Disbursements
Current:

Security of Persons & Property 0 0

Public Health Services 0 0

Leisure Time Activities 0 0

Community Environment 0 0

Basic Utility Services 0 0

Transportation 254,206 254,206

General Government 0 0
Intergovernmental 0 0
Capital Outlay 0 4,780
Debt Service:

Principal Retirement 0 0

Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0

Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 0
Total Cash Disbursements 254,206 258,986
Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements 90,897 86,117
Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0
Loans Issued 105,177 105,177
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0
Premium and Accrued interest on Debt 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0
Transfers In 0 0
Transfers Out 0 (699)
Advances In 0 0
Advances Out 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0
Other Financing Uses (196,074) (196,074)
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) (90,897) (91,596)
Special ltem 0 0
Extraordinary ltem 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances 0 (5,479)
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 3 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:12 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Capital Projects Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Washington
Street CAPITAL PROJECTS
Project TOTAL
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 0 5,479
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $0 $0
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 4 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)

Operating Cash Receipts
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Miscellaneous

Total Operating Cash Receipts

Operating Cash Disbursements
Personal Services

Fringe Benefits

Contractual Services

Supplies and Materials

Claims

Other

Total Operating Cash Disbursements

Operating Income (Loss)

Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)
Property and Other Local Taxes
Intergovernmental Receipts

Special Assessments

Earnings on Investments (proprietary funds only)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt

Sale of Fixed Assets

Miscellaneous Receipts

Intergovernmental Disbursements

Capital Outlay

Excise Tax Payment - Electric

Principal Retirement

Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Interest and Other Fiscal Charges

Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)

Income (Loss) before Capital Contributions, Special
ltem, Extraordinary ltem, Transfers and Advances
Capital Contributions

Special ltem

Extraordinary ltem

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

Net Change in Fund Cash Balance

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is-provided on them.

All Enterprise Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

WATER OP Water
WATER Tower
OPERATING Debt
$177,006 $0
0 0
1,869 0
178,875 0
44,519 0
12,748 0
18,850 0
48,662 0
0 0
0 0
124,779 0
54,096 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
(15,000) (14,345)
(15,000) (14,345)
39,096 (14,345)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 21,219
(52,048) 0
0 0
0 0
(12,952) 6,874

01/09/24 2:27:39 PM
UAN v2024.1

Page 1 of 6



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:39 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Enterprise Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

WATER OP Water
WATER Tower
OPERATING Debt
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 240,733 75,380
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $227,781 $82,254
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 2 of 6

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)

Operating Cash Receipts
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Miscellaneous

Total Operating Cash Receipts

Operating Cash Disbursements
Personal Services

Fringe Benefits

Contractual Services

Supplies and Materials

Claims

Other

Total Operating Cash Disbursements

Operating Income (Loss)

Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)
Property and Other Local Taxes
Intergovernmental Receipts

Special Assessments

Earnings on Investments (proprietary funds only)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Sale of Fixed Assets

Miscellaneous Receipts

Intergovernmental Disbursements

Capital Outlay

Excise Tax Payment - Electric

Principal Retirement

Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Interest and Other Fiscal Charges

Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)

Income (Loss) before Capital Confributions, Special
Item, Extraordinary ltem, Transfers and Advances

Capital Contributions
Special ltem
Extraordinary ltem
Transfers In
Transfers Out
Advances In
Advances Out

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.

All Enterprise Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Water SEWER OP
Usage SEWER
Overage OPERATING
$0 $305,977
0 0
0 2,017
307,994
0 35,987
0 10,957
0 52,517
57,163 35,772
0 0
0 0
57,163 135,233
(567,183) 172,761
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 (12,500)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 (40,978)
0 (53,478)
(57,163) 119,283
0 0
0 0
0 0
31,528 0
0 (109,524)
0 0
0 0

01/09/24 2:27:39 PM
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:39 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Enterprise Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Water SEWER OP
Usage SEWER
Overage OPERATING
Net Change in Fund Cash Balance (25,635) 9,759
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 211,369 496,849
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $185,734 i $506,608
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 4 of 6

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)

Operating Cash Receipts
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Miscellaneous

Total Operating Cash Receipts

Operating Cash Disbursements
Personal Services

Fringe Benefits

Contractual Services

Supplies and Materials

Claims

Other

Total Operating Cash Disbursements

Operating Income (Loss)

Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)
Property and Other Local Taxes
Intergovernmental Receipts

Special Assessments

Earnings on Investments (proprietary funds only)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Sale of Fixed Assets

Miscellaneous Receipts

Intergovernmental Disbursements

Capital Outlay

Excise Tax Payment - Electric

Principal Retirement

Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Interest and Other Fiscal Charges

Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)

Income (Loss) before Capital Contributions, Special
ltem, Extraordinary ltem, Transfers and Advances

Capital Contributions
Special ltem
Extraordinary ltem
Transfers In
Transfers Out
Advances In
Advances Out

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.

All Enterprise Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Storm Sewe
Sewer-Othe
Enterprise

ENTERPRISE
TOTAL

$14,347
0
0

$497,330
0
3,886

14,347

501,216

80,506
23,705
71,367
141,597
0

0

ol oo oo o

317,175

—
I
[&¥]
I
N

1

184,041

O OC OO0 00000000 o OO0

(12,500

=

OO O oo

(70,323)

Ol C OO0 0000000000000 0O0O0C OO0 O0oOOo

(82,823)

14,347

O O OO0 oo

101,218

0
0

0

52,747
(161,572)
0

0
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:27:39 PM

Combining Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes UAN v2024.1
in Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Enterprise Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Storm Sewe
Sewer-Othe ENTERPRISE
Enterprise TOTAL
Net Change in Fund Cash Balance 14,347 (7,607)
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 42,025 1,066,356
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $56,372 $1,058,749
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 6 of 6

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in UAN v2024.1
Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Governmental Fund Types
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

01/09/24 2:28:04 PM

General Special Revenue Debt Service
Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $36,629 $93,361 $38,033
Municipal Income Tax 180,594 0 0
Intergovernmental 49,018 66,416 2,219
Special Assessments 0 0 0
Charges for Services 76,362 0 0
Fines, Licenses and Permits 360 0 0
Earnings on Investments 12,985 7 138
Miscellaneous 6,705 392 0
Total Cash Receipts 362,653 160,176 40,390
Cash Disbursements
Current:
Security of Persons & Property 17,226 59,929 0
Public Health Services 3,166 0 0
Leisure Time Activities 0 44,501 0
Community Environment 0 0 0
Basic Utility Services 80,808 0 0
Transportation 61,225 17,776 0
General Government 132,147 1,209 0
Intergovernmental 0 0 0
Capital Outlay 0 168,217 0
Debt Service:
Principal Retirement 0 0 45,538
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0
Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 0 53,922
Total Cash Disbursements 294,672 291,632 99,460
Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements 68,081 (131,456) (59,070)
Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0
Loans Issued 0 0 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0 0
Transfers In 0 10,000 109,524
Transfers Out (10,000) 0 0
Advances In 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses (63,322) 0 0
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) (73,322) 10,000 109,524
Special ltem 0 0 0
Extraordinary ltem 0 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances (5,241) (121,456) 50,454
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 1of4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:28:04 PM

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in UAN v2024.1
Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Governmental Fund Types
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

General Special Revenue Debt Service
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 270,614 319,844 341,638
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $265,373 $198,388 $392,092
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 2 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:28:04 PM

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in UAN v2024.1
Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Governmental Fund Types
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023
Totals
(Memorandum
. Capital Projects Permanent Only)
Cash Receipts
Property and Other Taxes $0 $0 $168,023
Municipal Income Tax 0 0 180,594
Intergovernmental 345,103 0 462,756
Special Assessments 0 0 0
Charges for Services 0 0 76,362
Fines, Licenses and Permits 0 0 360
Earnings on Investments 0 0 13,130
Miscellaneous 0 0 7,097
Total Cash Receipts 345,103 0 908,322
Cash Disbursements
Current:
Security of Persons & Property 0 0 77,155
Public Health Services 0 0 3,166
Leisure Time Activities 0 0 44,501
Community Environment 0 0 0
Basic Utility Services 0 0 80,808
Transportation 254,206 0 333,207
General Government 0 0 133,356
Intergovernmental 0 0 0
Capital Outlay 4,780 0 172,997
Debt Service:
Principal Retirement 0 0 45,538
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0
Interest and Fiscal Charges 0 0 53,922
Total Cash Disbursements 258,986 0 944,650
Excess of Receipts Over (Under) Disbursements 86,117 0 (36,328)
Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements)
Sale of Bonds 0 0 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0 0 0
Sale of Notes 0 0 0
Loans Issued 105,177 0 105,177
Other Debt Proceeds 0 0 0
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0 0 0
Discount on Debt 0 0 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0 0 0
Sale of Capital Assets 0 0 0
Transfers In 0 0 119,524
Transfers Out (699) 0 (10,699)
Advances In 0 0 0
Advances Out 0 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0
Other Financing Uses (196,074) 0 (259,396)
Total Other Financing Receipts (Disbursements) (91,596) 0 (45,394)
Special ltem 0 0 0
Extraordinary ltem 0 0 0
Net Change in Fund Cash Balances (5,479) 0 (81,722)

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:28:04 PM

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in UAN v2024.1
Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Governmental Fund Types
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Totals
(Memorandum
Capital Projects Permanent Only)
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 5,479 0 937,575
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $0 $0 $855,853
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 4 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in

Operating Cash Receipts
Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Miscellaneous

Total Operating Cash Receipts

Operating Cash Disbursements
Personal Services

Fringe Benefits

Contractual Services

Supplies and Materials

Claims

Other

Total Operating Cash Disbursements

Operating Income (Loss)

Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)
Property and Other Local Taxes
Intergovernmental Receipts

Special Assessments

Earnings on Investments (proprietary funds only)
Sale of Bonds

Sale of Refunding Bonds

Sale of Notes

Loans Issued

Other Debt Proceeds

Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt
Sale of Fixed Assets

Miscellaneous Receipts

Intergovernmental Disbursements

Capital Outlay

Excise Tax Payment - Electric

Principal Retirement

Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion
Interest and Other Fiscal Charges

Discount on Debt

Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent
Other Financing Sources

Other Financing Uses

Total Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)

Income (Loss) before Capital Contributions, Special
ftem, Extraordinary ltem, Transfers and Advances
Capital Contributions

Special liem

Extraordinary Item

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Advances In

Advances Out

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.

Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Proprietary Fund Types

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Enterprise

Internal Service

$497,330
0
3,886

$0

501,216

o

80,506
23,705
71,367
141,597
0

0

317,175

184,041

O |Ol OO0 0O OO0 OO

OO0 000000000000 O0oOOo

(12,500

=

OO0 o oo

(70,323)

(82,823)

101,218

0

0

0

52,747
(161,572)
0

0
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in
Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Proprietary Fund Types

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Enterprise Internal Service
Net Change in Fund Cash Balance (7,607) 0
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 1,066,356 0
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $1,058,749 $0

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no
assurance is provided on them.

01/09/24 2:28:24 PM
UAN v2024.1
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:28:24 PM

Combined Statement of Receipts, Dishursements and Changes in UAN v2024.1
Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Proprietary Fund Types

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Totals
{Memorandum Only)

Operating Cash Receipts

Charges for Services $497,330
Fines, Licenses and Permits 0
Miscellaneous 3,886
Total Operating Cash Receipts 501,216
Operating Cash Disbursements

Personal Services 80,506
Fringe Benefits 23,705
Contractual Services 71,367
Supplies and Materials 141,597
Claims 0
Other 0
Total Operating Cash Disbursements 317,175
Operating Income (Loss) 184,041

Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements)

Property and Other Local Taxes 0
Intergovernmental Receipts 0
Special Assessments 0
Earnings on Investments (proprietary funds only) 0
Sale of Bonds 0
Sale of Refunding Bonds 0
Sale of Notes 0
Loans Issued 0
Other Debt Proceeds 0
Premium and Accrued Interest on Debt 0

Sale of Fixed Assets 0
Miscellaneous Receipts 0
Intergovernmental Disbursements 0
Capital Outlay 0
Excise Tax Payment - Electric 0
Principal Retirement (12,500)
Payment of Capital Appreciation Bond Accretion 0
Interest and Other Fiscal Charges 0
Discount on Debt 0
Payment to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 0
Other Financing Sources 0
Other Financing Uses (70,323)
Total Non-Operating Receipts (Disbursements) ‘ (82,823)
Income (Loss) before Capital Contributions, Special 101,218
ltem, Extraordinary Item, Transfers and Advances

Capital Contributions 0
Special ltem . ‘ 0
Extraordinary ltem 0
Transfers In 52,747
Transfers Out (161,572)
Advances In 0
Advances Out 0
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 3 of 4

assurance is provided on them.



VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY 01/09/24 2:28:24 PM

Combined Statement of Receipts, Disbursements and Changes in UAN v2024.1
Fund Balances (Cash Basis)
All Proprietary Fund Types

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Totals
(Memorandum Only)
Net Change in Fund Cash Balance (7,607)
Fund Cash Balances, January 1 1,066,356
Fund Cash Balances, December 31 $1,058,749
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 4 of 4

assurance is provided on them.
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

01/09/24 2:29:52 PM

Reconciliation of Interfund Transactions UAN v2024.1
Fiscal 2023 Year-to-Date
Variance Variance
Transfers In Transfers Out (C=A-B) Advances In Advances Out (F=D-E)
Fund Description (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

General $0.00 $10,000.00 -$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Parks and Recreation $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OWDA Debt Service (Refinance) $109,524.00 $0.00 $109,524.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Water Tower Construction $0.00 $698.00 -$699.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Water Operating $0.00 $52,048.20 -$52,048.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Water Tower Debt Payment $21,219.00 $0.00 $21,219.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Water Usage Overage $31,528.20 $0.00 $31,528.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer Operating $0.00 $109,524.00 -$109,524.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$172,271.20 $172,271.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no Page 1 of 1

assurance is provided on them.
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VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON, DARKE COUNTY

Schedule Of Debt Service Requirements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Interest

(B)

01/09/24 2:25:55 PM
UAN v2024.1

Total
Columns A& B

(©)

$291,010.27
0.00
0.00

$2,038,990.94
105,177.34
416,008.00

Fiscal Year Principal
Ending (A)
2023 $1,747,980.67
2023 105,177.34
2023 416,008.00
Total $2,269,166.01

$291,010.27

$2,560,176.28

These financial statements have not been subjected to an audit or review or compilation engagement, and no

assurance is provided on them.
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